

International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development

Connecting Continents for Peace
Special Consultative Status with ECOSOC and DPI of the United Nations, Non-Profit Organization; 501(c) (3)

March 25, 2022 IFPSD United Nations Office New York, NY 10017

Press Release: The United Nations Int Day of Remembrance of the Victims of Slavery and the Transatlantic Slave Trade

On the occassion of **The International Day of Remembrance of the Victims of Slavery and the Transatlantic Slave Trade** *The International Federation for Peace and* **Sustainable Development (IFPSD)** is raising awareness on the history of the transatlantic slave trade, its impact on the modern world, and its legacies, including racism and prejudice. The IFPSD promotes the education of the public about this dark chapter of history and promotes action against racism.

President Kader has spearheaded unprecedented high level events at the **United Nations Headquarters** since 2001 to promote universal respect, mutual understanding, and peaceful coexistence. Through her distinguished platform **President Kader** utilizes panel discussions and peaceful dialogue to bridge differences between nations, ethnic groups, religion, gender, and belief. The **IFPSD** have partnered with many member states of the **United Nations** in the joint effort to eliminate all forms of discrimation and racism.

The *IFPSD* is accredited with the *United Nations Economic and Social Council* (*UN-ECOSOC*). It is associated with the *Department of Public Information (UN-DPI)*, the *UN Department of Political Affairs (UNDPA)*, and the *United Nations Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD)*.

Sincerely,

Sally Kader



International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development

Connecting Continents for Peace
Special Consultative Status with ECOSOC and DPI of the United Nations, Non-Profit Organization; 501(c) (3)

Sally Kader, President